
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2008
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2008
FUNDS RELEASED TO NGQS IN MAHARASHTRA
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the budget released to the voluntary organizations in Maharashtra for the year 2006-07, scheme-wise and district-wise;

(b) the details of the projects of voluntary organizations from the State which are still pending for clearance by Government for the year;
and

(c) the details of the reasons for non-clearance of these pending projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI
JAGADEESAN)

(a) The scheme-wise and district wise funds released to the voluntary organizations in Maharashtra is given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) The scheme wise number of projects of voluntary organizations from the State which are still pending for clearance by the Ministry along with the reasons for their non clearance is given at Annexure-II.
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